Natalee "Christy" Jones



Fall Greetings fellow neighbors. My name is Christy Jones and I'm asking for your vote as a **Write In** candidate as Trustee for the Lakewood Forest Fund.

As a resident of Lakewood Forest for over 15 years, I'd like to see to it that standards of excellence and accountability be continued and even improved. Our warm and friendly neighborhood has had many changes over the years, especially after Hurricane Harvey, and the value of our neighborhood rests with both individual homeowners as well a dedicated board of directors.

Many of you know me from other local volunteer efforts – Girl Scout Leader (12 yrs), Hamilton MS PTA Board (7 yrs), Cy-Creek HS Orchestra Board (2 yrs), Lakewood Lightning Swim Team volunteer (12 yrs), Cy-Creek HS Swim & Water Polo volunteer (7 yrs), Tennis Player & Captain/Co-Captain (8 yrs), American Legion Auxiliary (18 yrs), and other local endeavors including equestrian sports.

On a more regional note – I've been active with the Northwest Chamber of Commerce in the planning committee for both Creekfest and the new Paddle & Pedal Fest, Greater Houston Off Road Biking Association Board of Directors & volunteer (5 yrs), HLSRodeo's Agricultural Mechanics Committee (10 yrs), and have recently honored to be added as one of only 9 citizens in the state to the Texas Parks and Wildlife's Trail Advisory & Planning Committee.

My education is a BBA in Operations from University of Houston and MBA coursework from Texas A&M Kingsville. Past work experience includes working in Training & Development for Fortune 500 companies as well as having my own successful business as an Executive Recruiter in the Medical Diagnostics industry.

I'd appreciate a **WRITE IN** for 'Christy Jones' on your ballot for Trustee for the Lakewood Forest Fund's board of directors. Thank you for your support and together we can make Lakewood Forest the best neighborhood in Houston!